SCHEDULE |
CITY OF SAN DIEGO
SUMMARY BY INVESTMENT CATEGORY
POOLED INVESTMENTS
March 31, 2009

COST OF % QF MARKET VALUE
CATEGORY INVEST HELD TOTAL INVESTMENTS
INTEREST EARNING INACTIVE
CASH DEPOSITS:
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND $24,551.184.44 1.2% $24,551.184.44
TOTAL INACTIVE DEPOSITS: $24,551,184.44 1.2% $24,551,184.44 WEIGHTED AVG DAYS TO MATURITY 477
SECURITIES: AVERAGE YIELD THIS PERIOD, 2.63%
NEGOTIABLE CERT OF DEPOSIT $0.00 0.0% $0.00
NON-NEGOTIABLE CERT OF DEPQOSIT 0.00 0.0% 0.00 AVERAGE YIELD LAST PERIOD: 2.31%
U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES 1,026,799,853.02 50.1% 1,038,818,125.00
U.S. AGENCIES 7684,579,329.17 38.3% 793,812,437.50 END OF PERIOD YIELD: 1.72%
REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 43,695,933.00 2.1% 43,695,933.00
COMMERCIAL PAPER 59,807,291.66 29% 59,622,287.51
CORPORATE NOTES 111,056,046 54 54% 111.675,801.25
TOTAL SECURITIES: $2,025,938,453.39 98.8% $2.047,524,584.26
TOTAL DEPOSITS & SECURITIES: $2.050,489,637.83 100.0% $2,072,075,768.70

REVERSE REPUR. AGREEMENTS

NET INVESTMENTS:

0.00

$2,050,485,637.83_

0.00

$2,072,075,768.70

THESE INVESTMENTS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY'S INVESTMENT POLICY, AND ARE SUFFICIENTLY LIQUID TO MEET THE CITY'S EXPENDITURE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE NEXT SIX MONTHS.
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INVESTMENT STATUS SUMMARY

CiTY OF 5AN DIEGOD

BY FUND TYPE
March 31 2008

COST OF % OF

CATEGORY INVEST HELD TOTAL
POOLED INVESTMENTS: $2,050,489,637.83 88.2%
BOND/NOTE FUNDS INVESTED BY TREASURER: $274,557,758.29 11.8%
BALBOA 1996 SERIES A 0.00 0.0%
FIRE & LIFE SAFETY 2002B 230,977.48 0.0%
PFFA WATER 2008A NOTE- CONSTRUCTION 70,013,336.15 3.0%
PFFA WATER 2008A NOTE- COST OF ISSUANCE 0.00 0.0%
SEWER NOTE COST OF ISSUANCE 2007 0.00 0.0%
SEWER NOTE CONSTRUCTION FUND 2007 0.00 0.0%
TAX REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE 0.00 0.0%
WATER 2007 NOTE 0.00 0.0%
DEFERRED MAINTENANCE 2009A - PROJECT ACCOUNT 102,703,161.00 4.4%
DEFERRED MAINTENANCE 2009A - COI 251,348.00 0.0%
OTHER CITY AGENCY BOND PROCEEDS 101,3568,935.76 4.4%
TOTAL INVESTED FUNDS: $2,325,047,396.22 160.0%

SCHEDULE 1l

MARKET VALUE
SECURITIES HELD

$2,072,075,768.70

$275,075,312.42
0.00
231,000.00
70,080,715,75
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
102,703,161.00
251,348.00
101,808,087.67

$2,347,151,081.12
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City of 8an Diego -~ Pooled investment Fund as of March 31, 2008

Secunlly Typa fssuer vt No. Sac. Qascriplion Coupon Maturlty CUsiP Par Book Markal Valve Pricg Source
US Treasury Bt US Treasury 72154 Y8-98.601-087-07 1298 7/2/2009 $127535Q87 $25,000,660.060 524,650,188 89 £24,984, 37500 SUNGD
US Tragsury Bat US Treasury 771R4 Y3.99 463439543 0763  7/30/2009 912795G95 $30,000,000.00 $29,840,824.17 §1D,571.875.00 SUNGO
US Teessury Bt US Yraasury 72155 ¥4-97.279.528-43 118y B/27/1009 §12785518 $1%.500.000.00 $24,959,266 13 $25.468.125,00 SUNGD
US Teeasury Bilt US Yreasury 72338 18.98.773-444.07 3251 10/2202009 513788548 $10.000,060.060 $29,631,957.50 £29,524,000.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Bt US Traasury 7254¢ TR-9% 601-%44-43 Q608 0/22/2009 12795524 $30.000,000.00 $29,883.512.50 $79,925.000 00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note U3 Tieasury 72434 IN-103 B35.FX3.79 4628 11/35/200%9 312818FX3 $25,000,000 ¢O $26.036,835 90 $25.632.811 50 SUNGD
US Treasusy Mot US Treasury 772398 YN-10} 445-4U7-79 175 33172010 912818807 § 50,000,000 00 $50,272.656 25 $50,562,500.00 SUNGD
US Yeegasury Nate US Treasury 71899 TN-99.843-HXL-07 2325 4/30/201D B12B28BHRY $29,000,000.00 $24,960,937 75 $25.414.062.50 JUNGO
US Tegpsury Naie US Treasury 71907 TN-99 SQO-HXL-07 12125 4/30/2000 312828HK! $50,000, 600.00 $43,750.000 00 §50,878,128 00 SUNGD
US Tressury Note US Trossury 12382 TN-102 109-HX1-79 2375 473072010 $12828KX! $10.000, 000,00 510,223,761 8% $10.165,625 00 SUNGD
US Treasury Nate US Treasury 71980 TN-100.015-1A9.79 2,625  5/31/2010 912828043 $30.000.000.00 $30,004,62).50 $30,703,125 00 SUNGO
US Tragsury Note US Treasury 72437 IN-102 90214943 1625 S)N/H10 91282849 $10.000,000.0D 530,094,501 23 £30,701,125 D0 SUNGD
US Tiepsury Note US Treagury 72055 YN-LO0.445-)C5 Y9 1875 6/30/2010 9428281C5 $30,000,000.00 $30,333,593.25 $30,834,375 00 SUNGD
US Yreasury Note US Tressury 72078 IN-10D 625-1C507 2E75  6/20/2010 91282QUCS $20,000.000.00 5260,125,000.00 £20,556,250.00 SUNGD
US Teeasury Nole US Teeasury 73406 TN-103 117-4€5-38 2.8Y%  §/320/2010 912326UCS 2403, 0530, 600 00 $41.246,875 0O $41,112,500.00 SUNGO
U§ Treasury Nole US Treasury 72168 TN.99.977-110-07 1.375  B/31/1010 912828110 $25,000,060.00 $24,994,435.50 $25,600,375.00 SUNGD
US Trensury Note US Tressury 72436 TN-102.858-110-79 237 B/3))2010 91282800 $30.000.000 0U $30,869,531.25 $30,791,250 00 SUNGD
US Tieasury Note U% Trevsury 72269 TN-100 511-5-05 2 9/30/2010 21282818 £10.000, 600,00 5)0.051.171 #8 $30,300,000 00 SUNGD
US Treasyry Note US Troasury 71308 IN-100.478-3L.5-05 2 $/30/2010 912828L3 $2%,000,000.00 £25,11%,140.63 $25,500,000.00 SUNGD
US Traasury Note US Thensury 72233 TN-99 921-1P6-73 1.5 10/31/1010 912628IPE $55,000,000.00 §54,963,858.77 4585,653,125.00 SUNGD
US Trassury Note US Treasury 72498 TN-100.267-550-38 1,25 11/30/2013 5312828150 $15,000,000.00 $15,055,593,23 $15,121,875,00 SUNGD
US Tressury Kote US Treasury TI496 TH-10D.242-3-0% 0875 12/31/2010 21782853 $35,000,000.00 §35,086,452.51 $35,065,625.00 SUNGD
US Tiessury Note US Treasury TOSH0 TN-9F 0904504 4.2y {/15/2012 9128B28ESS £5,000,000.00 $4,954,492.49 $5,318,750.00 SUNGE
US Yreasury Note US Teeasury 71182 TN-100.381-£55-05 425 1/15/2011 91202R€58 $540,000,000 DO 654,175,781 28 $53,187,500 00 SUNGO
US Vreesory Nole US Tropsury 72554 TN-100.041.1¥3-07 Q875 1/31/2011 8128267 $20,000,000,00 §20.002,181 15 §20.043,750.00 SUNGD
US Yrepaury Note US Tremsury 72653 TN-39 779-xE%-43 0878 2/28/201) $12B2BKES 525,000,000 60 $24,946,015.86 $25,046.875 00 WUNGD
U8 Treasury Nole US Treasury 72763 TN-99.914-EH2-07 0.87%  3/31/2001 B1287BKHY $75,000,000.00 £74,936,232.50 £25,093,750.00 SUNGD
US Tremsury Note US Treasury 72118 TN-1Q5.BA3FNS-D9 4,875  7/31/1011 312624FNS $30,000,060.00 531,783,125 00 $32,793,750.00 SUNGO
US Trersury Nole US Treasury Y2374 TN-105.351-519-38 45 9/30/1011 912628FL% $20,000,000.00 $23,000,332 40 $21,743,250.00 LUNGO
U8 Treasury Nots US Tragsury 22487 TN-100 484-KAT-0% 1L.13S 12/15/201) BYIBIBKAY $15.600,000.00 £15,081,001.0% $15,032,500.00 SUNGD
US Trepsury Nots US Tressury 72563 TN-99 375.¥85-43 1328 1/15/1012 B12628XBS $55.000,000.00 554,687,016.57 $55.034,375 00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note US Tressury 72653 TN-99.921-KC3.38 1,375 2/\5/2012 31262BKC3 $60,000,000.00 $79.983.080 11 $80,650,000.00 SUNGD
Traasury Toin! 50.08%  31,000,500,000.00 $1,006,798,853.02  31,076,618,125.00
US Ageney Fedesst Home Loan Bank 72236 FMLB-ON-3B.689-DW3-D7 137 4/3/2008 3133B50W) $2%,600,000 00 $20,672.478.17 § 25,000,000 08 SUNGD
US Agency Foderal Home Loan Bank 72181 FHIB-ON-36.329-D16-38 281 4/6/7009 313385016 $27,489,000.00 $17,019,826.80 $37,489,000 00 SUNGD
U8 Agency Federel Home Loan Mongage Conporaton 77290 FMT-DN-98 944-£13-30 1 2/317/2009 313337608 $25,000,000.00 524,736,112 11 §25,000,000.00 SUNGG
US Agency Feoeral Natonsal Morigape Asiocialion Y2179 ENM-DN-98.557-£13-07 2.65 4/37/2009 313$BSEL3 $25.000,000.00 $24,692.305.56 $25,000,000 00 SUNGO
OS Agency Federal Nabanat Morigsge AssociBion 72280 FHM-ON-38.454-FAE-26 165 5/8/2009 313589FAE §25,030.000.00 $24.613,541 67 $25,000,000.00 WNGD
LS Agency Federal Home Loan Motgage Comporatian 72333 [RE-OW-38 648-GRL-05 235 §/26/20(9 31339768} $25,000,000.00 $24,562,187.50 $34,992,287.50 SUNGD
Us Agency ¥ ederal Home Loan Mongage Corparsuon 72348 FRE-DN-98 945-GA1-38 188 5/26/2009 313397G8) $25,000,000.00 $24,736,277 28 £24,992,187.50 SUNGD
Us Agency Federsl Nptons! Morigege Assecghon 72549 FNM-DN-99,8346GU1-07 021 &/12/2009 3135H3GUL $25,000,000.00 $20,953,165 67 $24,992.187.50 SUNGD
U§ Agency Feders! Homa Loan Bank 73249 FHLA-93.999-RHS-4B 1 B/30/HT9 3133ARKRS $25,000,000.00 $15,156,000.00 $25,156,250 00 SUNGD
US Agency Fadore! Nauoag! Mosipage Associaion 72362 FNM-ON-98 §30-KXE-39 1.8 B/14/2009 31358%K«e $40,000,000.00 $39,452,000,00 $39,950,000 00 SUNGO
US Agency Federal Homa Loan Mortgage Corporation 72237 FRE-DN-97.478458-48 25% 9/14/1008 313397188 $25.000,000,00 $74,3%7.187 30 $24,969,750.00 SUNG(
US Agency Fedeval Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 51283 FH{MC-100.PH3-75 4625  §/28/1009 3178%4aPE1 £5,000,000.00 £5,000,000 00 $5,089,062 50 SUNGD
Us agency Federat Home Loan Bank 72721 FHLE-100 345-0M3.05 115 32/11/2009 313IN5GMI 525.000,000.00 §25.168,566 92 §25.062,500.00 SUNGD
US Agency Fraerat Home Loan Mongage Comporation 72481 FHIMC-OTQE0S. 100 00-810-4) 1,35 13/21/2008 1L28%8B)0 $20,600,500.00 $20,000,000 00 520,012,500 00 SUNGD
US Agency Fedaral Home Loan Mastgage Corporation 71570 FRIMC-LEO509-100 00-GF1-B3 165 2)4/2010 3128XBGF3 $20,600,000.00 $20,000,000.00 $19,%93,750.00 SUNGD
US Agancy Feadeoral Home Losn Bonk Y2602 FHLR-100.00-4M5.93 105 2/Y1/2010 3133V4MS $15.000,000.00 $15,000,000.00 $15,014,062 50 SUNGD
US Agsncy Fedsrat Home Loan Morigsge Comparslon 72547 FHUMOLL008-100 0C-FY3-08 L 37010 3318863 $20,000,000.00 $10,000.000.00 $20,000,000 60 SUNGD
US Agency Feodnrat Homa Loan Matgage Copocgtion 72670 PHLMC-LCO609-100 0G-LY4-D7 12% 3/3/1010 3128%ROI ST0,00,000.00 520,000 69444 $20,018,750.00 SUNGD
Us Ageney Federel Homa Loan Martgags Comoration 72251 FHUMC.99.955-8G3-19 2875 4/30/2010 3137EABG2 $35.000,000,04 524,989,000.00 515,468,750.00 SUNGD
US Aganecy Federal Home Loan Bank 71830 FHLB-99.906-U26-83 27% B/18/2040 3113XQUE $25,000.000.00 $24,976,500.00 §35,407,811.50 SUNGD
US Agency Federal Nabona! Montgaga Associahon 71989 FNMA-99.929-57-42 3 7/12/2010 31338A%C7 $15,000,000,00 $24,982,250 00 §25,601,562,%0 SUNGD
us Agency Fagecsl Homo Losn 8ank 72018 FHLB-99.885-M22-07 38 7/)6/2010 313IARM22 $25,000,000.00 §24,971,250.00 525.601.562.50 SUNGD
US Agenty Fedars! National Morigage As3oCiabon 22386 ENMA-107 085-YNT-07 425 8/15/2010 3XISIMYNY $25,000,000 &0 §25.572,250.00 §16,054.687.50 SUNGO
US Agency Feders! Home Loan Bank 32777 FALR-100 374.uf2-97 45 9/10/2010 3133XCUR2 $70.000,000 00 $20.074,800 DO $70.931,2%0 00 RINGO
US Agency Federal Home Loan Mongage Cosparabion 72510 FHLMC 99 873-8WE-07 18 1f7/2011 31378A8WE $15,000,000,00 $14,580,950 00 $18,046,875.00 SUNGD
U8 Agency Fagersl Naliong! Mortgage Assotialon 73583 FNMA-QTO210-100 60-443-07 2 Y11/2011 3136FHAAY $25.000,000 00 $24,000.600 00 $25,078,175.00 SUNGD

US Agsncy Fedarsl Notiona! Morqage Associalion 72555 FNMA OTA310-98 B80-V(3-08 2 3/2/201) 31398AWY $15,000.000 60 $14.937,600 60 555,042,187 0 SWNGD



Sacwrity Type
US Agency
US Agency
US Agency
U5 Agency
US Agency
US§ Agency
US Agency
US Agency
US Ageaey

Local Agency Invesimenl Fund
Repurchase Agreement
Commencial Faper {FOIC Insured)
Commercial Paper (FDIC Insured)
Commercial Paper (FDIC Insured)

Medium Term Nale

Medium Term Note

Medwm Term Note

Medium Term Note

Medium Tarm Note (FOIC insured)
Mediom Term Note (FOIC msured)
iedum Term Note {FDIC Insured)
tedium Term Note [FDIC Insured)
Megium Term Nele [FOIC (nsured)
Medium Term Now (FDIC Insured)
Medium Tem Nele (FOIC nsured)
Medium Term Nole (FDIC nsured)
Mediwm Term Nole (FDIC insured)
Mediven Term Nole [FRIC Insured)
Madivm Term Note (FDIC Insured}
Medium Term Mole (FRIC insureds
Medium Term MNote (FDIC Insured)
Medwum Term Note (FDIC Insured}
Medm Term Nole (FDIC mnsured)
Medum Term Naote (FENC Insured)

City of San Diego -- Pooled Investment Fund as of March 31, 2009

Iaguar
Federal Home Loan Benk
Fedegral Nouona! Morlgage AsSotiaion
Federal Farm Cradil Bank
Federal Home {oan Bank
Federal Natigna! Morigage Associahion
Federal Home Loan Morgage Corporaion
Fodersl Home Loan Morigage Corperaiion
Federal Homa Loan Bank
Federal Farm Cradi! Bank
.8, Agency Toial

Calilcrnia Slale Pool

Ovormighl Repo

Citgroup Funding Ing.

General Elecine Capital Corp

Chigroup Funding inc.

Rapo, BA's, CD's, CP, LAIF, Funds Total

Wails Fargo Bank

American Honda Finance
Wal-Mari

Wal-rdar

Morgan Slanjey

General Elecinc Capiial Corp
JP Morgan Chase & Co
S\ale Sireel Bank & Trusl
Cilipank NA

PHC Funding Corp.

#ovgan Sianiey

JP Morgan Chase & Co,
General Elecinc Camial Corp
Wells Fargo & Company
Amencan Express Bank FSB
Morgan Sianley

Caigroup Funding Inc

Bank of Amenca NA

JP Morgan Chase & Co.
wWells Fargo & Company
Corporate MTH's and Othar Noiss Totsl

Grand Total

frvsl Mo.
72595
13647
71844
71853
72527
72582
Ti654
72661
13837

49819
71771
72553
71431
72428

38765
71920
70273
0534
72431
72521
72631
Fayar
72148
72455
72454
72442
72477
72435
72a38
716R3
71745
72639
72630
72750

Seac. Dascription
FHLA.-99,338.-405-48
FNRAA-29.837-02.83
FFCB-99.685-G46.48
FHLE-99.056-CWwa.05
FHPAA-5S.983-UU4-B3
FHLMC-CT0110-99.90-FM3-1D
FHLMC-100.072-BY4-07
FHLR-39.5300-AWE-26
FFCB-59.998-N0Q8-48

LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND
REPURCHASE AGREEMENT ACT- 350
CP-LRIGTO-99 909-AW1-a3
CP-GECCA-§9.543.UH1.23
CP-CRIGTD-99.439-Wq7.43

MIN-WFC-55.331-F03-41
MTN-HNDA-101.576-UW1-38
MIN-WMT-105,033-BE 2-40
MYN-WRAT-1D4.134-BE 2-83
MTYN-pA539 3AT-4AB-30
MTH-GE-99.932-AG2-05
PTN-IPM.99 361-4G3-83
BATN-STT-399.252-A40-38
MTNC.99.575-AA1-43
MEN-PHC-95.820-A81-43
MYN-M5-93 911-AF7-38
MTN-1PHA-39.338-A42-83
MTN-GE-59.713-AD09-07
MTN-WFC-39.883-244-38
MTN-AXP-93.931-AC0-43
MTN-M5-92 855-AP5-38
MTN-C-93.731-AF9.43
MTN-BAC-99.909-AG6-05
MTH-IFMM-95 938-AKO-A3
MTN-WFC-99 874-AC0.83

Coupon

1.82%
175
2,625
3.37%

2

2

1.125
2.2%

2.25

.54

a1
0.35
0.75
0.75%

3.12%
a5
6.875
6.875
29
15625
185
185
1.625
1.875

3.125
315
2.25

2.1

2.2
2,115

Matuclty Cusie Far
3/16/2011 3133IXT405 $20,000.000 00
3/23/1011 31338avQ2 $10,000,000.00
4/23/2011 31331Y645 $10,000,000.00
5/24{2011 313INACWE $10,000,000.00
1/9/2012 313SBAULA $30,000,000.00
1/27/2012 317BXAFMY 515,000,000.00
3/23/201F 3137EABYA $15,000,0600.00
4/13/1012 31TIXTAWE 520, DI, 300.00
4/24/1012 31331GNQR $10,000,000,00
3I8.26% $787,489,000.00
4/1/2009 $24,551,184.44
4/1/2009 543,695,935,00
4/30/200% 17314GAW1 $2%,000,000.00
771772009 36161CUHT $25,000,000.00
9/4/2009 17314GWA7 $10,000,000.00

£.25% $128,247,117.44
47142009 945745F08
5/16/1009 01666QUW1
B/10/2009 911142RE2

56,375,000.00
$15,000,000 00
§.42,000,000.00

8/10/2009 53114202 2,000, 000.00
12f1/2010 &175TUAAR %5,000,008.00
1772011 3636THAGE 45,000,000.00

2/23/2011 481247269 $2,000,000.00
3/15/1011 B5744RAA0 $5,000,000.00
3/30/1011 17334181 $5,000,000.00
Bf12f1011 £3351CAA1 $5.900,000,00
§/22/2011 BITSTULFT $5,000,000.00
12/1/201% 4R1247AA2 §5,000,000.00
12/9/1011 3636THADS $5,000,000.00
12/9/2011 5497445844 £5,000,000.00
12/9f2011 025BOHACA $5,000,000.00
3/13/1012 SITSIUAPS $5,000,000.00
3/30f2012 17314AAF §5,00¢,000.00
4/30/2012 DELSOBAGE $5,000,000.00
6/15/2012 4B1247AKD $5,000,000.00
6/15/1032 $49743AC0 55,000,000 0D
542% $110,375,000.00

100.00%  3Z,046,611,117.44

HBook
$19,987,600.00
$19,9789,400.00
$19,937,000.00
419,999,700.00
$19,99€,500.00
$14,385,000.00
$15,027,384,03
$19,980,000.00

59,999,800.00
$784,579,329.17

$24,551,184.44
$43,595 933,00
514,977,385 83
$24,885,937 50
$9,993,958 33
$128,054,805.10

§6,914,B54 87
$15,218,900 00
410,503,300 00

$2,0072,680.00

$4.597,000.00

$4,996,600 00

$1,999,120.00

$4,997,600.00
$4,398,750.00
$4,891,000.00

54,995 550.00

$4,956,%00.00

$4,985,650.00
54,994,150.00
54,996,050.00
$4,992,950.00

$4,986,550 00

85,002,741 67

$4,996,900.00

$4,598,700 00

$111,056,046.54

$2,050,489,637.83

Markel Valun

Price Source
$10,068,750.00 SUNGD
571,131,250 0D SUNGD
$20,450,000.00 SUNGD
$20,706,250.00 SUNGD
$20,200,000.00 SUNGD
514,567,187.50 SUNGD
$25,187,500.00 SUNGD
$20,150,000 00 SUNGD
$9,987,500 00 SUNGD

$793,912,437.50

524,551,1B4.44 BOOX
£43,695,933.00 BOOK
524,544,618 06 SUNGD
§24,796,402.78 SUNGD
$9,891,266.67 SUNGD

$127,B59,404.35

§6,343,125.00 3UNGD
$15,058,593.75 3UNGC
§10,166,700.00 USERP

$2,037,340.00 USERP

$5,132,812.50 SUNGD
$5.018,3150.00 USERP

§2,008,380 00 USERP

$5,024,218 75 SUNGD

£5,008,593 78 SUNGO

§5.0216,500.00 USERP

$5,025,687.50 SUNGD

55,180,400.00 LSERP
$5,148,100,00 USERP

§5,169,500.00 USERP

$5,166,406.25 SUNGD

§5,039,062.50 SUNGD

$5,016,406.25 SUNGD

55,010,150.00 USERP

§5,038,500.00 USERP

55,021,875.00 SUNGD

$111,675,801.25

53.071,025,768,70



